## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 218 by Senator Cloud

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, change "18:461(A)(4)," to "18:461(A)(4) and (5),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, change "18:461(A)(4) is" to "18:461(A)(4) and (5) are"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, delete line 17 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 7 an insert the following:

7 "(4) For candidates who qualify by certified mail, commercial carrier, 8 facsimile, or electronic mail as provided in Subparagraph (2)(b) and (d) of this 9 Subsection, a copy of the proof of identity utilized by the candidate, as provided 10 in Paragraph (2) of this Subsection shall be attached to the notice of candidacy 11 and retained by the clerk of court where the candidate qualified for office or the 12 office of secretary of state. The proof of identity utilized shall redact the audit code on the driver's license or special identification card, social security 13 number, driver's license number, and day and month of the date of birth of the 14 15 candidate by either manual or digital methods.

## 16(5) When a candidate has submitted proof of identity and the address on17the proof of identity is not the same as the candidate's address in the state voter18registration computer system, the clerk of court or the secretary of state shall19enter the address on the proof of identity into the database of the secretary of20state and a notation shall be made on the secretary of state's website that there21is a difference in the addresses of the candidate."

- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 23 On page 2, after line 8, insert the following:
- 24 "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on January 15, 2021."